

A Subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp. Member FDIC

717 Main Street, P.O. Box 269, Honesdale, Pennsylvania 18431 570-253-1455 • FAX: 570-253-3278 • www.waynebank.com

For Immediate Release

Contact: Eli Tomlinson, Vice President Email: eli.tomlinson@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8502

## Wayne Bank Promotes Julie Kuen to Assistant Vice President and Electronic Banking Manager

Honesdale, PA – Lewis J. Critelli, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Julie Kuen to Assistant Vice President and Electronic Banking Manager. Julie joined Wayne Bank in 1997 and has managed Electronic Banking since December 2008.

According to Mr. Critelli, "Julie has done an outstanding job implementing new electronic banking technologies, helping to promote their adoption, and directly helping customers learn how to take advantage of the wide variety of online systems the bank offers."

Julie is a lifelong resident of Wayne County and a past winner of Wayne Bank's Presidential Award for Excellence.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has fifteen Community Offices in Wayne, Pike, Monroe, and Lackawanna Counties. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.